

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 2223 of 2023

M/s Anil Kumar Rai Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Coking Coal Limited and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate

For the Respondents: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

03/Dated: 17.05.2023

As prayed for, let the defects pointed out by the Office be removed by the petitioner within 14 working days, failing which this application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

If the defects are removed by that period, matter be listed on 28.06.2023 as fresh filing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take instructions for filing amendment petition as the learned counsel for the respondents informs that the work has already been awarded to a 3rd party and appropriate prayer to that effect has not been made in the writ application.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)