

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 2223 of 2023

M/s Anil Kumar Rai Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Coking Coal Limited and others Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
 Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
 Ms. Neeharika Roy, Advocate

04/Dated: 28.06.2023

 This matter has been taken up in hybrid mode. Nobody has any
objection to that.

 Learned counsel for the respondents may file objection to the
application for amendment by 05.07.2023.

 Matter be listed on 10.07.2023 under the same heading.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)