

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2223 of 2023

M/s Anil Kumar Rai, a partnership
firm concern through its partner
Anil Kumar Rai ... **Petitioner**

Versus

Bharat Coking Coal Limited through its Chairman cum Managing Director & Others	...	Respondents
--	-----	--------------------

**CORAM : SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner: Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
 Ms. Neeharika Roy, Advocate

4/ 10.07.2023 Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that respondents want to file an objection, to the application for amendment filed by the petitioner, within seven days.

Let the respondents file objection. List this case on 24th July, 2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)