

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 2223 of 2023

M/s Anil Kumar Rai, a partnership firm concern
through its partner Anil Kumar Rai Petitioner

Versus

Bharat Coking Coal Limited through its
Chairman-cum-Managing Director and others .. Respondents

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner: Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
For the BCCL: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocates
 Mr. Arpan Mishra, Advocate
 Ms. Prerna Jhunhunwala, Advocate

06/Dated: 24.07.2023

All the respondents have appeared through their counsel,
except respondent no. 7, who is the successful bidder.

Hence, issue notice to respondent no. 7, for which requisites,
etc. under registered cover with A/D as also ordinary process must be
filed within seven days, returnable within four weeks, with a direction
to file counter affidavit.

Reply filed by rest of the respondents on 21.07.2023 is taken on
record as a counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents-BCCL.

The petitioner is at liberty to file the rejoinder affidavit to the
same.

List this case on 11.09.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)