

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2223 of 2023

M/s Anil Kumar Rai, a partnership
firm concern through its partner Anil Kumar Rai
... .. Petitioner(s)
Versus
Bharat Coking Coal Limited through
its Chairman-cum-Managing Director and others
... ..Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amritansh Vats, Advocate
For the Resp-BCCL : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Prerna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate

08/ Dated: 17.10.2023

As prayed for, by the learned counsel for the parties, put up this
case on 19.12.2023.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)